Robert E. Brislawn Spanish Mustang Promotional Fund

Sponsored and Funded by

Spanish Mustang Registry, Inc.

The R. E. Brislawn Spanish Mustang Promotional Fund is to support contributions made to community, country, and the world by individuals who own Spanish Mustang Registry (SMR) horses. The award was established in 2011 to honor founding members Robert E. Brislawn and his son R. Emmett Brislawn.

INSTRUCTIONS

Please complete this application as thoroughly as possible and return it to the designated address at the bottom of page 5 - BEFORE THE DECEMBER 1 DEADLINE.

Before you begin completing this application, **BE SURE THAT YOU MEET THE AWARD CONDITIONS, RULES AND REGULATIONS AS STATED ON PAGE 5 OF THIS APPLICATION.**

Applications should be typed. If you absolutely cannot have your application typed, **USE BLACK INK AND PRINT VERY NEATLY.**

PART I. PERSONAL DATA

Name			
	(last) (first) (middle)		
Mailing Address			
	(number and street)		
City	, State	Zip Code	
Telephone ()			
Email address			

Briefly answer all of the questions below. NOTE: No answer may exceed 500 words.

PART II. ACTIVITIES

Horse related ACTIVITIES: Summarize YOUR activities, emphasizing those that demonstrate strong involvement by other individuals who may not be aware of the SMR registered horses. What is your role in these activities and why did you get involved?

PART III. GOALS

1. Describe your plans for the future and how they relate to using the SMR registered horses that you or others own. How would this award help you in reaching your goals?

PART IV. RESULTS

Describe how the SMR will benefit from the results of your efforts. Will you do a demonstration at the annual meeting? Will you compile and send copies of publicity gained from an event? Will you organize and advertise an event in the newsletter or annual?

PART V. AGREEMENT

I have read, and hereby accept, the conditions, rules and regulations outlined in this application, and I agree to accept the decision of the judges as final. By signing or typing my name below. I understand that this award is taxable in the United States.

Typed or Printed Applicant Name	
Signature of the Applicant	
Date	

CONDITIONS, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE

R. E. Brislawn Spanish Mustang Promotional Fund

The Award

The Award is given in support of the efforts by SMR members to community, country, and the world in the use of SMR registered horses. The cash award is given in January as a single payment.

Eligibility and Qualifications

To be eligible, the applicant must be an SMR member of good standing (dues paid and up to date). Completed applications must be received by December 1. To qualify for the award, which is judged on the merit of the application, the applicant must demonstrate the following:

- 1. **Dependability** Applicant must have executed responsibilities with honesty, loyalty and reliability. Applicant must exclusively use SMR registered horses in the "event".
- 2. **Leadership** Applicant must have demonstrated ability to lead with self-control, dignity and responsibility. Applicant must introduce the SMR registered horses to the public in a positive manner.
- 3. **Clear Sense of Purpose** Applicant must have pursued his/her goals and commitments with sincerity and integrity.

Other Requirements

Applicant must complete this official application or a facsimile, which then becomes the property of The Spanish Mustang Registry, Inc. Previous winners are ineligible.

Completed applications must be received by December 1.

Mail to: John J. Adams

Spanish Mustang Registry P.O. Box 97 Vardaman, MS 38878

email to: jjjasper1@outlook.com

with a subject line of "R. E. Brislawn Spanish Mustang Promotional Fund application".